
 

 
Form No. 1131 / 63 / 97 (028) 

 

Ref: KRK/DEV/TENDER-06/2023      Dated: 01/06/2023 
 

 

INVITATION TO BIDS 
TENDER ENQUIRY NO: KRK/DEV/TENDER-06/2023 

LAYING OF ASSORTED DIA PE GAS PIPELINES FOR 

THE SUPPLY OF GAS TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS OF 

NA-35 DISTRICT: BANNU  
 

 
 

 
 

 

1. Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, a Gas Transmission & Distribution Company, invites sealed 
bids from the original Pre-Qualified contractors of Peshawar Region. The Pre-Qualified contractors 
desirous of quoting for above tenders are required to provide a copy of valid NTN / Income Tax 
Certificate, KPRA Certificate and latest professional tax certificate along with their request for 
purchase of tender documents for the following works: 
 

 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

 

Laying of 2”Ø x 7300 meters & 1-1/4”Ø x 11500 meters PE pipe as per company 

standards along with allied civil works & transportation services at various locations of 

NA-35 district Bannu (UC Bazar Ahmad Khan, UC Hinjal, UC Amandi, UC Sokari, UC 

Fatima Khel) 
 

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available and can be 
obtained through a request on firm’s letter head along with photocopies of above mentioned 
documents / certificates from the Office of Incharge, SNGPL Sub-Regional Office, Main 
Indus Highway, Near Old Toll Plaza, District: Karak. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 
1000/- while earnest money is not less than 2% (excluding taxes). 
  

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must 
reach SNGPL Sub-Regional Office, Main Indus Highway, Near Old Toll Plaza, District: 
Karak o n  o r  b e f o r e  1 9 - 0 6 . 2 0 2 3  a t  1 0 : 0 0  A M  ( c l o s i n g  t i m e ) .  B i d s  will be 
publicly opened on the same day at 11:00 AM.  This advertisement is also available on 
company’s website at www.sngpl.com.pk.   
 

4. In case of holiday(s) falling on the date of bids opening bids/quotations will  be 
opened at the same time on the next working day. It will be the responsibility of the 

CLOSING DATE: 19.06.2023 TIME: (10:00 AM) 

OPENING DATE: 19.06.2023 TIME: (11:00 AM) 

 

http://www.sngpl.com.pk/


 

 
Form No. 1131 / 63 / 97 (028) 

 

bidder to deliver the bids before the closing time. Bids/Quotations received after the bids 
opening date and time will not be considered and will be returned. 

 

5. For further clarification and site visits our representative Mr. Tariq Aziz, Engineer Distribution, 
Bannu (Mobile No: 0300-3082388) may be contacted. 

 
 

(Kashif Naveed) 
Dy. Chief Engineer (D) 

FOR G.M (PESHAWAR) 
 
 
 
N.O.O 
CC: GM (PSR) For kind information please 
CC: G.M (IT/MIS) Please arrange to display the tender notice on 

company website 
 
CC: ENGR. D – I/C BANNU   Please ensure your presence on date/time 
CC: Exe. Officer (Procurement) - Peshawar  
CC: Exe. Accountant (Compliance) - Peshawar 
CC: Admin Officer – Karak Please arrange display on Office N/B, and make 

arrangements during tender opening 
  


